From: Jeremiah Cromie

Toni Berkshire; "Scott.Downes@dfw.wa.gov"; "Jennifer.Nelson@dfw.wa.gov"; "Elizabeth.Torrey@dfw.wa.gov"; To:

"steve@snoqualmietribe.us"; "dahp@snoqualmietribe.us"; "adam@snoqualmietribe.us"; Haley Mercer; Christy Garcia; "Christopher.kossik@ecy.wa.gov"; "wendy.neet@ecy.wa.gov"; "crosepacoordinator@ecy.wa.gov"; "sepa@dahp.wa.gov"; "Sydney.hanson@dahp.wa.gov"; Kelee Hodges; "hkubeja32@gmail.com"

Cc: Jeremy Johnston; Kelly Bacon (CD); Rachael Stevie (CD)

Subject: SE-22-00056 Kubeja - Notice of SEPA Action Date: Thursday, August 4, 2022 8:13:04 AM

Attachments: SE-22-00056 Kubeja Notice of SEPA Action Memo.pdf

SE-22-00056 Kubeja MDNS.pdf

SE-22-00056 Kubeja SEPA Checklist.pdf

## Good morning,

Please find the below correspondence in regard to the Kubeja SEPA application (SE-22-00056) attached:

- Notice of SEPA Action
- SEPA MDNS
- Kubeja SEPA Checklist

All documents can be found here: <a href="https://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/land-use/project-details.aspx?">https://www.co.kittitas.wa.us/cds/land-use/project-details.aspx?</a> title=Miscellaneous%20SEPA%20Applications&project=SE-22-00056+Kubeja

Any action to set aside, enjoin, review, or otherwise challenge such action on the grounds of noncompliance with the provisions of Chapter 43.21C RCW (State Environmental Policy Act) and pursuant to Chapter 15A.07.010 KCC, may be appealed by submitting specific factual objections in writing with a fee of \$1550.00 to Kittitas County Community Development Services, 411 North Ruby Street, Suite 2, Ellensburg, WA 98926. Timely appeals must be received no later than 5:00pm, August 18, 2022.

Please contact me directly with any questions.

Jeremiah Cromie Planner II **Kittitas County** Community Development Services 411 N. Ruby Street; Suite 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926 Office: 509-962-7046

jeremiah.cromie@co.kittitas.wa.us